P LT e S e e,

403

il Breema b Aedm s med mEme 4 M A e = g . M aL—E T rge e w s ety

- - o oas R A e e e C e me b e m g ——————

In moking this proposition we feel confident that competent engineers will
find the property to be lprgely in excess of §700,000.00 and that the legal rate,
to which the Company will be entitled upon such valuntion will be in excess of the
rate now charged,

The Company will do everything in its power to facilitate such valuation and !
render the engineers every sssistance possible, should they be appointed, in meking
their survey,

If the City is not disposed to have the property valued by the engineers as

suggested then we would be willing for the City to appoint n recognized public
acoountant at its own expense to audit the Company's books and to determine whether
or not the statements made by the Company are mcourate. The Company will render
such aceountant every assistance possibvle, Of course, it would expect that the
usual course of its businems would not ve interferred with any more than is
necesaary, |
In conclumion, thie Company protests that it has suffered an injustice and
damage in the laoss of public confidence and good will, upon which it places a very
high value, through the publication of your Committee's report, which we consider

inacourate and based upon theory rather than facts,

Respectfully submitted, |

THE AUSTIN GAS LIGHT COMPANY,
By (5gd4) A, T. Knies, Manager,

December 30,1920, ¥

Councilmen . Alford introduced the following resolution:
BE IT RESOLVFD BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the appropriation of the swum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000,00) here-
tofore made in the General Budget of 1920 for One 2«Ten Truck Chassie, be ond the
same 18 hereby traneferred and added to the account for the purchase of }ire Hose
for lne year 1920,

The above'reaolution waes adopted by the following vote: Ayes, liayor Yett,
Councilmen Alford, Graham, liaynes and wWard, 5; nayes, none,

‘The Counocil then recesmsed,

SPECIAL MWRETING OF TUHE CITY CONNCIL:
Austin, Texas, Januar 1921,
The Council was called to order by the llayor. Roll cell showed the following

members preseni: layor Yetit, Ccuncilmen Alford, Orahamn, liaynes and Vard, ©; absent

none.




404

Couneilmnn linyncs introduced the following resolution;
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 1HE CITY OF AUBTIN:

After conaidering the appeal of the Texas Trust Compeny from the susess-
ment made by the Board of Equalization against the said Company for the taxes
of 1920, as well as the personal appenl of the President of nnid company, we
fai)l to find any just cause for changing the assessment made by the Board,
and that it is the sense of the Council that the nosessment at a valuation of
66=2/3 cents is entirely equitable and the same as other like properties,
tharefore the assessment as fixed by the Board is hereby approved as just and
equitoble,

The abovo resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Hayor Yeit,
Councilmen Alford, Graham, llaynes and vard, 5; nayes, none,

The applioations of Coy Middleton, John R, MoCall, James Sullivan, Damacio
Renteris, B, 8, 8alinus, Bennie Jefferson, Tom Rowney and J. M, Braden to
operate nervice cars were granted by the following vote: Ayes, lMayor Yett,
Councilmen Alford, Graham, Haynes and Ward, 5; nayes, none,

The bid of Spalding Drug Company to furniph druge and presoriptions to the
City Hespitael for the period beginning Januory lat and ending July lst, 1921,
was scoepted as the lowest and best bid, by the following vote: Ayes, iayor
Yett, Councilmen Alford, Graham, laynes and Ward, 5; nayes, none,

The bid of Wwilliam Ulit!s Meat Market to supply meat to the City Hospital
for the six months heginning January lst, 1921, was accepted as the lowest and
best bid, by the following vote: Ayes, liayor Yett, Councilmen Alford, Grahamn,
Haynes and Vard, 5; nayes, none,

The bid of the Austin Laundry and Dry Cleaning COmpahy to do laundry work
for the City llospital wanp acocpted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor Yett,
Couneilmen Alford, Graham, Haynes and Ward, 5; nayes, none.

The Ges Committee laid before the Council the following reply to the reply
of the Austiin Gas Light Company:

"A REPLY TO TIE COMMUNICATION OF DECEHBFR 30TH, 1920,
i§g¥15?z AUSTIN GAS LIGHT COMPANY w0 THF CITY OF

Considering fairly all the criticisme, denials and objections to your
committee's report ocontained in the Compary's communicetion, we submit that
the said report still stands as & cound exposition of the conditions of the
Company busineess and property, aes based upon nll dnta and evidence so far pre-
sented, the Company's ocommuniocstion not having contradioted the naid report
in o esingle point,

The Compnny erred in ite statemant that your committee's findings were
breed upon assumptions and theories, as we shall show by ocommenis on the come
municntion, taking each paragraph in sequenge,

(2) If the facts as they exiet are different from the committee's statement
of same, then why did the Company fail to furnish the committee with the true
Tacts; 2}} figures used are from the Company's own stetements, as shown in the
report,

{3) There was no assumption by the committee of the $700,000,00 valuation,
as of December 31, 1919, the Company claimed this valuc and it was allowed in
order to remove controversy over valuation, The Company's mans.ger did not

show this value or attempt to establish it by sworn statement, nor do we

R T S e e e . L R . | . = T B W Y Y G FFL}_L! _




405

A e R e kg - e M . = Y A PR A ¥ A L T

—— e - [P A dciwe m mEy e = e — ERE R

' believe he will , in view of the asworn stntement of the I'resident of the
Company to the effect that the physical properties of the Company, on the

i same dete,had o value of approximately $350,000,00, 'he value of property
in 1905 was obtsined by taking the Company's sworn figures for the physi cal
value and adding subatantiolly 100X for intangitles, thums assuring ours

selves that such error as existed in the intangidle value was in favor of

the Company. The depreciation fund mentioned was evidently withdrawn but
not uged for replacements, or accounted for in the aspgets of the Company,

(4) The statement in our report that is characterized as "some sort of
rssumptions and deductions not made clear in the report® is not warranted,
the annual additions to value from 1905 to 1919 inclusive, arc pdded to the
$400,000,00 value aa of 1905 , and deprecintion reserves withdrawn for
intent depreciation are pubtranted, all in socordance with the method
established by the courts, this simple computation lends to the remaining :
value of $550,000,00 as stated, 5

(5) The assumption of the Company of $400,000,00 velue in 1905 which dis '
$240,000,00 more than the amount of outstanding bonds at the time, and
adding to this figure the par vaiua of the honde submsequently issued, and
claiming the total without deduction during 15 years of depreciantion, is
contrary to the correct method of obtaining the value of Publioc Utility
properties for rate meking purposes, as eatablighed by the courts, and ims
rlso obviously incorrect as it is well known that apples and poiatoes
can not be added together and their sum found in terms of prunes,

(6) Annwered in (4),

(7) Your committee found that a deprecintion rceaserve was charged but
that no ncecounting for same was shown, the money was withdrawn, and since
it represented a part of the value of the Company's investment, and was
paid back to the investors, it was deducted from the value of the totel
investment, or "fair value" of the plant,

(8) Answered in (4)

{9) The Committee made no *assumptions, deductions or theories" ree
lating to the Company's revenucs, we took the Company's statement for same

and made no corrections. In the matter of expenses, the Company's stntement

was also acaepted, but for the ltem of General expense outside of Ausiin,
ng thie was not required in the business of furnishing gas to the people !
of Austin, The ocourtm have refumsed to allow expenses of this kind, |
(10) A reanonable amount for depreoiation should certainly bve deducted /
from the gross revenues, AND HELD FOR HEPLACRUKIITS as much roplacements
become necesanry, It depends on what{ replacements are made at the
expense of regular operanting costs as to how much the depreciation reserve
nhould be, The amouni or rate of depreclation depends on the partieular
Company's practice, If an arbitrary amount of money is withdrawn fromn
the Company's revenues each year, the amount should be entirely deducted
from tne value of property whici. is entitled to earn a fair return, and
when replacements are made then the cost of same may be properly added to

Value, These stuiements are not theories, bui well established nrinciples

of Publie Utility accounting, recognized by the Courtis, and directed by

SR . ;I' 1 4

DO B H Ve . . ' . I Lo .
P B T T Cw ol .. L LIS PR B o - B (TN T . IR ol

L ey i ol G R Mine " .
- ' ??51'?:'? E.',{.l-' ‘:- I ,‘ L T':!T?,‘ Lk -':.." . _!'-'_' -
' - H - clho .




.- 4 = e s — - b —

—éﬁli;mlaié'déﬁﬁ-inh&ifiﬁitn forﬁ Yy the Intcritnio'commoroa Commission,

The Company {ails to state what its acknowledged profit of $1,309 will be
for it oould not be on the bonds, becnuse the fair return on these had

been provided when the interest was well and truly paid, as it is shown to
have bYeon, but the Company claims only a value of property for rate making
purposes equal to the amount of the outstanding bonds, therefore aince the
bond holders have,alrendy received all they nre entitled to, and that they
expacted to get when they inveated in these securities, then the 81,309
mentioned would be excegs profits acgording to the Company's own showing .,
Thio excess profit would be inoreased by the difference between reasonable
reserve Tor depreciation and the amount that the Company withdrew for nsame .=
We showed that such reasonable reserve for 1919 would have been $11,2300,00,
but the Company withdrew $26,396,, the difference would therefore be
$15,096,00, which added to the $1,309 makes $15,405 exoeans profits earned
in 1919, as shown by the Company's own showing , which is more than your
committee computed thene profits to be,

{11) Answered in (10).

(12) If the Company's assumption is correct, and they have a balance of
$27,706 left after all "expenses of operation, toxes, INTEREST and fixed
charges" are paid then the said $27,706 would be all excess profit, because
the eapitzl would have been pafd its fair return when the interest on the
bonds wer;'paid.

(13) If the Company "“know that the value of the property is not less
than $700,000" then it should show same to the City when asking authority
to raise rates to protect that valus, as is required by law,

{14) The law is plain in denying a utility company the right to take
a single month, or even year, and ask that a rate be made on the showing
for that period, without considering the previous and subsequent records
of the business, The average net return over a sufficiently long period
is the mensure used by the Courts to determine whether the return is fair
or unfair,

(15) No "theorizing, expert deductions or reductions" were made regnrd-
ing the 1920 expenses, Or reavenues, the committee had insuffiocient data,
although the Company was advised by the committee to furnish same, but even
if the 1920 dusiness had shown a loss due to temporary oonditions, that
lons would hnve to ve halanced ogainst previous exosss profits, before it
would be nllowed as a bamin for higher rates, since it im well ostablished
that an pvorape failr return is to be provided by the profite

(16) An attempt is maude to show that untenable theories are used for
the basls of your committee'e asonclusions, but net one theory is mentioned
in our report, nor does the Compeny point out any specific inotance of such
inconaistent theorizing by your committee,

{17) The Company's action in raieing the rates before it had proved
that it was suptaining a loss was a proceeding contrary to legal require-
ment, in that snhstantial evidence of the necessity for higher rates shell
be furnished before such rates may be autliorized, Tnis evidence hnrs not

been furnished, The Company has failed to furnish any detail of the

inveatuents in its properties, or inventory or bookx account of value of




P e b e e e Fh WA A MRS PR v Pl —kensar - oia B DR R LU T E RTINS

e L T I

plant, replacement acoounts have not been shown, deprecintion reserves are
teken from the business in oash , and in large amounts, and as far as shown
to the committee the records of oame cease with the withdrawal, The Company
claim that the value of the property in the point at issue, yet no showing
of this value has been made to the City of Austin, and while the Company's
manager has spent some time whore. the records of such value arc supposed to
be kept, and hns acknowledged that such records (of plant value) are kept, yet
he falled to present them as proof of the values oclaimed, and the only sworn
statement as to value in 1919 is the rresidentt's recorded showing that the
values at that time were approximately $350,000,00, the only other evidence
that has been given by the Company of property value is the rather vague and
unsafisfactory statenment that the property values are as great as the par
value of the ocutstanding donds,

In conclusion, we submit that our report ms previously praesented, siands,
being based upon reasonable premises, liberel to the Company and free from
any theories that are vague or unfair ¢to it, Our recommendations are not

changed by the Company's presentation,
Respectfully submitted,

(8gd) J., M, Bryant, Prof, of Electrical Engineering,
(Sgd) Frank S, Taylor, Consulting Engineer,
(Bsd) J. 8, Webb, -

The }eyor lanid before the Council the following resolution:

WHERBAS, on September 1, 1920 , the Austin Gas Light Company of the City
of Austin arbitrarily raised its schedule of rates for gas consumcrs in this
city; mnd

WHFREAS, the University of Texas Bulletin Ne, 1971 of December 20th,
1919, giving public service rates in Texas cities, shows the rate recently
fixed by said Gas Company to be higher in Austin than in any other eity in
Texas, except the smell cities of San Angelo and Tyler; and

WHEREAS, the City Counoil heretofore appointed a committee, consisting
of J. li, Bryant, Frank 8, Teylor, and J, B, Webb, to investigate the reason=-
ableness of sald raise of ratep by said Gas Couwpany, and said Committee has
reported to the Counoil that said Company is earning snd will earn exoess
profite on sald new rates; and

WHERTAS, said Gas Company was given a roasonable time in whioh to
answer the report of said Committes, but within said time has falled to
furnish any facts to the City Council to show that thore is sufficient
Justifiontion for seid raise of rates;

THEREFORE,

BE IT K¥BOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TiE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the City Attorney be instructed to draw an ordinance fixing the
rates for zos for tue Clty of Austin at the same schedule of rates charged by
gaid Austin Gas Light Company for and during the year 1919,

The above resolution wes adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Hayor

Yett, Councilmen Alford, Grahem, Haynes and VWard 5; nayes, none,

- - - - g S Y

1

i 1!,'11! ?;'i

S
i

WL g
LI




408

e - e . . @ mea . - e . ot e - - - ) .
- - ' - . . e ———

[Merioms mon £ oo in e —e e S e Lo mmE e e e e s e e L L T SR -~ - e - .

Counocilman Oraham moved that the thanks of the City Counoil bhe ex-
tended to the Committee, composed of J, M, Bryant, lrank 8. Taylor and
J. B, Webdb, appointed by the Council to investigate the rates chnrpged for
gne in thio oity., :Gotion carried by the following vote: Ayes, layor Yett,
Councilmen Alford, Graham,loyneo nﬂg_Ward , 9: noyes, none,

,l
The Council then adjourned, PY YL 45//

| Dely " .
| 7

REGULAR MEEYTING OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

ustin. Texas, January 6, 1621

The Council was called to order by the Xayor. Roll call showed the fol-
lowing memders premsent: layor Yett, Counsilmen Alford, Graham, Hayncs and |
werd, 5; absent,none,

The Minutes of the last meetings were read , and after a correction of
same, Councilman Graham moved their adoption, Motion prevailed by the fol=-
lowing vote: Ayes, Hayor Yett, Councilmen Alford, Graham, Haynes and Ward,5;
nayes, none, '
_ The appliéation of Chas, Ravey to construct a windew projecting on the
# " . sidewalk was read and upon motion of Counocilman Ward was referred to the
City Engineer for his report back to the Couneil, After hearing the report %
of ihe City Enzineer, the application was refused, by the following vote: |

Ayes, Mayor Yett, Councilmen Alford, Graham, Haynes and Wward, 5; nayes,none,
| The application of Sam 1, Hill to erect an electric sign was granted

; under the condition that same would ve erected under the supervision of the
: City Engineer and City Electrician, by the following vote: Ayes, layor Yett,
Councilmen Alford, Graham, Heynes and Ward, 5; nayes, none,

The bid of Rhambo & Woodard to furnish ambulance service and coffinse for
colored paupers was accepted as the lowest and beat bid, by the following
vote: Ayes, Mayor Yett, Counocilmen Alford, Graham, Haynea and Ward, 5; nayes,
none, '

Councilman Gfaham moved that the bid of Robinson lroas, to furnish stook
feed be acoepted, except the bid on Johnson Grasa Hay, by the following
voie;: Ayes, Mayor Yett, Counc¢ilmen Alford, Graham, Haynes and V/ard, §; nayes,
nene,

All bide for hardware and cement were rsjected by the following vote:
Ayes, liayor Yett, Councilmen Alford, Graham, laynes and Ward, 5; nayes,none,

Councilman layneas introduced the following resclution:

RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS:
Thaet the following emergency and provisional appropriations are made for

the benefit of the several departments which they may serve:

M FHE R TT

ERGEH SRR Y

H i A !
12 1

- . L . . PR
% . o . ot . ' ot i . . -
L - ' el or.-. T RO LA T . B it 1 UX S [F R AFRN. R ITE P Tl -




